SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE

RESOLUTION NO: 87-14

Whereas; the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the governing body of the Squaxin Island Tribe of Indians by the authority of the constitution and by-laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the general body and the secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and

Whereas; the Squaxin Island Tribe manages reservation and Tribally owned terrestrial and aquatic lands and the associated waters in a manner intended to balance benefits to all Tribal members, including renewable resource production, environmental protection, and revenue production; and

Whereas; aquaculture has demonstrated its economic viability as a beneficial renewable resource activity; and

Whereas; it is in the best interest of the Tribe to support the general welfare of its members through provision and utilization of its available resources;

It is hereby resolved that: the Squaxin Island Tribe endorses and supports the Aquaculture Committee goal of investigating the establishing private aquaculture ventures.

CERTIFICATION

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, held on this 5th day of february, 1987, at which time a quorum was present and was passed by a vote of 4 for, and 0 against and 0 abstentions.

David Lopeman/Chairman

Attested by:

im Peters, Secretary

Evie Allen Vice Chairperson